 Whilst no acquisition revenue is factored into these calculations future acquisitions are likely and will have an effect. These are unknown at present.
 Wages and salaries remaining relatively stable.

M
ill
io
ns

M
ill
io
ns

*1H22 recovers from JobKeeper

3.3A 4.51A 6.0F

8.02A
11.1F

14.9F

20 21F 22F

Statutory Revenue

Revenue 1/2 Year Revenue Full Year

0.83A
1.29F

1.83F

20 21F 22F

EBITDA

EBITDA Full Year

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Growth Forecast – 3 year estimates

The figures above are forecasts only of group network sales including our associate Winya. These figures differ from published statutory
results.

$11,798,019 $12,177,163

$17,627,484

$22,490,680

$27,765,576

$0

$5,000,000

$10,000,000

$15,000,000

$20,000,000

$25,000,000

$30,000,000

FY19 Actual FY20 Actual FY21 Forecast FY22 Forecast FY23  Forecast

Total Group Network Sales

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Pro‐Forma Balance Sheet
Inventis Limited
Statement of Financial Position
For the year ended 31 December 2020

Assets
Half Year (4D) 31

Dec 2020
RI Capital Raise
$4.3 Tranche 1

Proforma 31 Dec
2020 after
Tranche 1

Potential
Capital Raise $4

Tranche 2

Proforma 31 Dec
2020 after
Tranche 2

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  533,528 1,303,805 1,837,333 1,837,333
Trade and other receivables 1,928,310 1,928,310 1,928,310
Inventories 2,098,627 2,098,627 2,098,627
Prepayments 73,534 73,534 73,534
Total current assets 4,633,999 1,303,805 5,937,804 0 5,937,804

Non‐Current assets
Property, plant and equipment 137,934 137,934 137,934
Right of Use Assets 1,988,708 1,988,708 1,988,708
Investments accounted for using the equity method 211,728 211,728 211,728
Other financial assets 66,677 66,677 66,677
Deferred tax assets   0 0 0
Intangible assets 3,398,242 3,398,242 3,398,242
Total non‐current assets 5,803,289 0 5,803,289 0 5,803,289
Total Assets 10,437,288 1,303,805 11,741,093 0 11,741,093

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 3,320,913 (1,000,000) 2,320,913 2,320,913
Interest‐bearing liabilities 821,229 821,229 821,229
Lease liabilities 644,227 644,227 644,227
Employee benefits 905,994 905,994 905,994
Provision for Income tax 2,313 2,313 2,313
Total Current Liabilities 5,694,677 (1,000,000) 4,694,677 0 4,694,677

Non‐Current Liabilities
Interest bearing liabilities 5,621,041 (1,821,041) 3,800,000 (3,800,000) 0
Lease Liabilities 1,456,267 1,456,267 1,456,267
Employee benefits 51,087 51,087 51,087
Total non‐current liabilities 7,077,308 (1,821,041) 5,256,267 (3,800,000) 1,456,267
Total Liabilities 12,771,984 (2,821,041) 9,950,943 (3,800,000) 6,150,943
Net Assets (2,334,696) 4,124,846 1,790,150 3,800,000 5,590,150

Equity
Share capital 34,565,293 4,124,846 38,690,139 3,800,000 42,490,139
Translation reserve (1,096,140) (1,096,140) (1,096,140)
Reserves 17,982 17,982 17,982
(Accumulated losses)/Retained Earnings (35,872,918) (35,872,918) (35,872,918)
Total Equity (2,385,783) 4,124,846 1,739,063 3,800,000 5,539,063

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Share Structure and EV

Shares On Issue

Inventis Limited 949.96 million

1:2 Offer Non ‐Renounceable Rights Issue. 474.98 million

Total amount to Raise from RI $4.27  million

Share Price at Close pre‐ RI $0.01

4 Mth WAPV IVT shares $0.011

RI‐Offer Price $0.009  15% Discount on WAPV

Market Cap ( pre‐Cap Raise) $10.45  million

Total Debt and Finance $6.60  million

EV‐ Enterprise Value $17.05  million

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Disclaimer

This document has been prepared by Inventis Limited (ASX:IVT).

The presentation is for information purposes only and does not constitute or form part of any prospectus, offer or invitation to acquire, sell or